IOP \$65.00 3366;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corel Corporation		08/25/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iGrafx, LLC
Street Address:	7585 SW Mohawk
City:	Tualatin
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3366353	ENTERPRISE CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	3451505	ENTERPRISE MODELER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)233-5969 Phone: 512-761-7426

Email: tanya.johns@igrafx.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tanya A Johns

Address Line 1: 6011 West Courtyard Dr., Bldg 5, Ste 200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Johns
Signature:	/tanya johns/
Date:	11/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0012

900208123

Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") of all rights is made and entered into on August 25, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Corel Corporation, having an address at 385 Ravendale Drive, Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignor") and iGrafx, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 6011 West Courtyard Drive, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78730 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept from Assignor, the registered trademarks and applications for trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Assigned Trademarks, all other corresponding rights secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, including the right to collect all proceeds and damages therefrom.

Assignor further agrees that should additional or further documentation of the assignment be required to protect, secure, vest and record good title to the Assigned Trademarks in Assignee, Assignor will, without further consideration, provide or execute such other information or documents as may be reasonably necessary upon Assignee's reasonable request.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks registered in the corresponding jurisdiction.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same Trademark Assignment.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

MP1:1213485.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"

COREL CORPORATION

By:
Name: Kris Hagarman

"ASSIGNEE"

IGRAFX, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"					
COREL CORPORATION					
By: Name: Title:					
"ASSIGNEE"					
IGRAFX, LLC					
By: Joel Trammell Name: Joel Trammell Title: Director					

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADE-MARK	STATUS	Appln	Appln No	Reg Date	Reg Number
			Date			
Canada	ABC	Registered	28-Feb-	805714	23-Oct-2007	TMA484500
	FLOWCHARTER		1996			
United States	ENTERPRISE	Registered	31-Oct-	76978689	8-Jan-2008	3366353
	CENTRAL		2005			
Canada	ENTERPRISE	Registered	13-Nov-	1371826	4-Nov-2009	752135
	MODELER		2007			
United States	ENTERPRISE	Registered	31-Oct-	76649615	17-Jun-2008	3451505
4	MODELER	D. I.	2005	702460	20 1 1000	702460
Australia	IGRAFX	Registered	28-Apr- 1999	792469	28-Apr-1999	792469
Benelux	IGRAFX	Registered	29-Apr- 1999	0937458	29-Apr-1999	0655749
Canada	IGRAFX	Registered	14-May- 1999	1015548	9-Nov-2004	5-Mar-3611
China	IGRAFX	Registered	13-Aug- 2007	6218601	14-Mar-2010	6218601
China	IGRAFX	Registered	13-Aug- 2007	6218600	21-Feb-2010	6218600
CTM	IGRAFX	Registered	10-Apr- 2004	004050993	4-Jan-2006	004050993
Denmark	IGRAFX	Registered	10-Mar- 1999	VA199901146	28-Jun-1999	VR199902198
Finland	IGRAFX	Registered	9-Mar- 1999	T199900781	31-Dec-1999	216481
France	IGRAFX	Registered	4-Oct- 2004	4050993	4-Oct-2004	4050993
Germany	IGRAFX	Registered	30-Apr- 1999	399262970	24-Sep-1999	39926297
Japan	IGRAFX	Registered	30-Apr- 1999	H11-038050	28-Jul-2000	4403352
Sweden	IGRAFX	Registered	11-Mar- 1999]	99-02002	[17-Nov-2000]	0342377
Switzerland	IGRAFX	Registered	28-Apr- 1999	03721-1999	6-Jun-1999	P-464717
Taiwan	IGRAFX	Registered	30-Apr- 1999	88020144	1-Sep-2000	903103
United Kingdom	IGRAFX	Registered	4-May- 1999	2196379	5-Nov-1999	2196379
United States	IGRAFX	Registered	19-Nov- 1998	75592291	8-May-2001	2449722
United States	IGRAFX	Registered	19-Nov- 1998	75592291	8-May-2001	1828705
United States	IGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	registered	8-Jan- 2007	76671276	4-Nov-2008	3527929
United States	IGRAFX IDEFO	Registered	5-Jan- 2000	75887582	25-Sep-2001	2493495
Benelux	LIVING FLOWCHARTS	Registered	28-Oct- 1996	0881294	28-Oct-1996	0609117

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

COUNTRY	TRADE-MARK	STATUS	Appln Date	Appln No	Reg Date	Reg Number
Canada	M MICROGRAFX & DESIGN	Registered	30-May- 1996	813837	24-Apr-1998	493739
Taiwan	M MICROGRAFX & DESIGN	Registered	16-Jan- 1996	085024156	16-Jan-1998	00792762
Benelux	MICROGRAFX	Registered	28-Apr- 1992	0779548	28-Apr-1992	0514057
China	MICROGRAFX	Registered	8-Oct- 1998	1378760	28-Mar-2000	1378760
Denmark	MICROGRAFX	Registered	21-Sep- 1989	va198906987	12-Jun-1992	VR199205067
Japan	MICROGRAFX	Registered	19-Sep- 1989	H01-105468	28-Apr-1994	2646649
Taiwan	MICROGRAFX	Registered	11-Apr- 1991	080014815	1-Nov-1991	00540369
Canada	MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	Registered	14-Jan- 1998	866058	28-Jul-1999	513492
New Zealand	MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	Registered	24-Dec- 1997	286807	18-Jun-1998	286807
Canada	MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	Registered	11-Dec- 1997	863872	28-Jul-1999	513494
United States	PROCESS CENTRAL	Registered	31-May- 2000	76060945	3-Sep-2002	2615831
United States	SWIMLANE	Registered	25-Sep- 1997	75362573	26-Dec-2000	2414923
China	IGRAFX	Published	13-Aug- 2007	6218599		
China	IGRAFX	published	13-Aug- 2007	6218598		

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

MP1:1213485.3

RECORDED: 11/29/2011